Annexure - 11

CAMBATA AVIATION PVT. LTD.

Corp. Off. : T9 & 9A, 3rd Floor, Vasant Square Mall, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi-110070 Phone : +91-11-40000260-265

28" June 2012

uilding, Safdarjung Airport
1hi.

Dear Mr. Deepak,

Sub:- Annual Tariff Proposal for the year 2012-13 (Tariff Year-2) relating to Chennai
Station.

Please find attached the ATP for the Tariff Year-2 relating to Chennai Station and in this
connection we wish to make the following submissions.

1.We hereby enclose copies of the Standard Ground Handling Agreements (first/last) page entered into
with our airline customers as part of ATP.

2.Please note that as per the agreement signed with all airlines our tariffs are quoted in USD and for
A'TP purposes the same have been converted to INR @ | USD= INR 56

3.0ur tariffs given as per ATP are inclusive of royalties payable to Airport Operators as per the agreements
signed.

4.We do hereby confirm that we will not charge any airline over and above the rates given as per
ATP filed with AERA for the tariff year 12-13.

5.We also enclose Form- 14(b) giving the details of maximum Tariff that will be charged for the year
12-13- ATP (2012-13) and also the relevant declaration.

Thank you

Yours truly

Bharani Kumar
Chief Financial Officer.
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CAMBATA AVIATION PVT. LTD.

Corp. Off. : T9 & 9A, 3rd Floor, Vasant Square Mall, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi-110070 Phone @ +91-11-40000260-265

BEFORE THE AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA
AT NEW DELII

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL FOR DPETERMINATION OF ANNUAL TARIFE FOR AND ON
BEHALF OF:

M/S. CAMBATA AVIATION PRIVATE LTD- CHENNAI BRANCH

I P. Bharani Kumar aged 46 years resident of Delhi- India acting in my official capacity as
Chief  Financial Officer in M/s. Cambata Aviation Private Ltd
having its registered office at T 9/9A, Vasant Square Mall, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110 070
do hereby state and affirm as under that:

O I That I am duly authorized to act for and on behalf of M/s. Cambata Aviation
Private Ltd in the matter of making this submission before the Airports Economic
regulatory Authority of India, New Delhi (‘the Authority’);

2 I am competent to make this submission before the Authority;

3. I am making this submission in my official capacity and the facts stated herein are
based on official records;

4, The contents of this submission which include inter alia

BH—Estimated-Maximwn-Atewed-Y-ield-per-unit-and-the-proposed-detailed-break-
up-of Tariff{s)-(in-context-to-tistimated- Maximum-Atlowed Yield-per-unit
where-determined-by-the-Authority)-where—the-Autherity-has—speecified—a
price—cap—approach—forthe—duration-ef—the-CentrolPeried—pursuant—to
: - OR

(' ) Proposed detailed break-up of Tariffs(s) based on clause 11.2 where the
- Authority has specified a light touch approach for the duration of the

Control Period, pursuant to Clause 3.2 and

(I1) Justifications are correct and trué to my knowledge and belief and nothing

material has been concealed there from.

/.

Bllaram Kumar
Chief Financial Officer.
Place: New Delhi

Date: 28" June 2012
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Corp Oﬁ T9 & 9A 3rd Floor. Vasant Square Mall Vasant Kunj
New Delhi- 110070 Phone: +81- 11-40000260 64

d. Please riote that all our tariffs have been fixed for each airline as per the terms
of contract enfered into with them. The tariffs will vary between airlines for
‘performing similar type of services for same type of aircrafts as the tariffs are
‘decided and agreed upon based on variots business decision like volumes,
long stating relationship with us ete,, Further the tariffs considered for ATP
purposes includes all types of GH/Cargo Handling services rendered to an
‘airling includ:lng provision of Ground Power Units, Ambulilts, Aix Cooling
‘Units, toilet/ water carts etc., .

e As axplaine& above all the tariffs for pravisian of various services are fixed
and agreed upon with each airline and clearly documénted in the SGHA
g entered into with airline, The contracts signed are generally for a periad of
O three years atid only very few aixlities contracts consists of an increase in tariff
' ‘clause each year that too not exceeding by 5%and in most of the cases the
tariffs are fixed in USD for three years. For ATP purposes we have considered
‘the maximumn rate which we have been charging an aitlitie under a particular
‘eategory of an-aircraft and confident that ‘our tariffs will not go beyond the
tariffs given in the ATP for the first and second year. Since the rates have
already been fixed and agreed ypon witlveach ailire and will riot excéed the
‘maximum tariff given as per ATP for the first and second tariff year we were
of the opinion that a separate consultation once again with the stakeholder on
the tariffs proposed as per ATP doesnt warrant which will result. in
‘duplication of work.

‘Thank you

Yours truly

- Bharani Kumar
Chief Fin#neial Officer

i
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CAMBATA AVIATION PVT LTD

CHENNAI

O

Form F14 (b) - Annual Tariff Proposal for Tariff Year— 1(2011-12)

GROUND HANDLING SERVICES

P

CARGO DOCUMENTATION SERVICES

A/cType DO fees- per MAWS (in Rs.)
A330 725 |
AB30OF 725
B-747/767 950

Adrcraft Type Maximum Discount/Surcharge
(IN USD) (IN INR)
B777 1800 90,000 NIL
B777-(F) 2000 100,000 NLL
|A330-200 2300 115,000 NIL
B747F 4400 220,000 NIL
A330 2500 125,000 NIL
A300-(F) 2550 127,500 . NIL
B747-200-(F) 5300 265,000 NIL

1. Please note that as per the agreement signed with all airlines our tariffs are quoted in USD

and for ATP:Purposes the same have been converted at the average rate ef 1 USD=INR 50
2, Our tariffs:given above are-inclusive of royalties payable to Airport Operators.
3. Under Cargo Services we issue only Deliver Orders an behalf of airlines
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CAMBATA AVIATICN PVT LTD

CHENNAI .
[Form F14 (b) - Annual Tariff Proposal for Tariff Year-2 (2012-13) |

GROUND HANDLING SERVICES

Aircraft Type Maximum Discount/Surcharge CARGO DOCUMENTATION SERVICES

(IN USD) (IN INR) Afc Type DO fees- per MAWSB {in Rs.)

B777 1800 | 100,800 NIL " A330 800
B777-(F) 2000 112,000 NIL AB300F ~ 800
A330-200 2300 128,800 NIL B-747/767 1050

B747F 4400 246,400 NIL

A330 2560 140,000 NIL

A300-(F) 2550 142,800 NIL

B747-200-F) 5300 296,800 NIL

1. Please note that as per the agreement signed with all airlines our tariffs are quoted in USD
and for ATP Purposes the same have been converted at the average rate of 1 USD=INR 56

2. Our tariffs given above are inclusive of royalties pa.yable to Airport Operators.

3. Under Cargo Services we issue only Deliver Orders on behalf of airlines
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CHARGE RATES:

For the services specified in sub-paragraph 1.1(A), and based on the scheduled arrival
and departure times, the following rates will apply. All charges are inclusive of .
concession fee payable to the airport operator and exclusive of Taxes required by local
law, having direct relation to the handling services provided to the Carrier under this
agreement and will be levied additionally, if applicable:

| AIRCRAFT TYPE . TURNAROUND _]
B767/A310 i US$ 2,300 )
BISE US$ 1,650

A300F US$ 2,100

1.2 Handling in case of technical landing for other than cormmercial purposes will be
charged at 50% of the above rates, prowded that a physical change of load is not
involved. :

( )1.3 Handling in case of return to ramp will not be charged extra,. provided that a physical
= change of load is not involved.

1.4 Handling in case:of return to ramp involving a physical change of load will be charged
as for handling.in case of technical landing in accordance with sub-paragraph 1.2 of
this Annex B, -~

15 No extra charge will be made for providing the services to the Carrier's off schedule
operation, ground interruption and/or overnight off schedule operation provided that
the services can be covered by existing shift personnel. Any additional work resulting in

* additional costs must be pre-approved by the Carrier’s local representative, in default
of which acceptance of service shall be déem‘éﬁ!fé}ppﬁovai of such additional costs.

1.6 No extra charges will be made for providing the service at night, Saturday, Sunday or
legal holidays.

s 7 * Cancellationis within 6 hours of flight STA will be charged at 50% of the above rates.

(:)1.8 Extra staff requested for special needs by the Carrier will be charged at the rate shown
below in paragraph 2.1.

s

PARAGRAPH 2 - ADDITIONAL SERVICES & CHARGES

2.1 All services not included in paragraph 1 of this Annex B will be charged for at the
following rates prevailing at the date on which the service(s) are provided:. - ;
/ _SERVICE ) QUANTITY PRICE
|GPU (3.3.3) Per hour or part thereof US$ 110
! Air Condition Unit (3.4.1) Per hour of part thereof Us$ 190
- | Air Start (3.7.1) Per start | US§$ 127
* | Extra Pushback (3.9.3)(a) Per service US$ 210
Handling of passengers with Per 1 passenger ' Us$ 12
reduced mobility (2.1.3)(2) (6 included in turnaround) S|
Ambulift (2.1.3)(6) Per service | US$ 160
Aircraft Towing (3.9.3)(b) Per tow _ US$ 235
ULD Storage Per LD3 per day (storage of Us$ 6
| 15included in turnaround)

CP No. 31/2012-13 MYTP/Cambata/GH/Chennai/2011-12 Page 12 ofh;
ety



B Py,
. A s

CAMBATA AVIATION PVT. LTD.
Corp. Off. : T9 & 9A, 3rd Floor, Vasant' Square Mall, Vasant Kunj,
New Delh!~110070 ‘Phone : +91-11-40000260-265

27" Aunglist 2012

Ms. Kapila Chowdlary
Secretary; Afrports Bcomomic Regulatory Authority of India
AERA Bullding, Safdaxjung Airport, New Delli. :

Dear Ms, Kapil‘a- Chowdhary

‘This is further to the discussions we had regarding fﬁiﬁg af VIYTP/ATP.
Showmg separgtely the GPUCaEgo operations tatiffs; please f 2

shewmg soparalely' G.-, mid ( a}'_ga ﬁﬂfﬁ

Sinee lot of iformation has to be ¢otmpiled for preparin o MYTP for four statiohs sHowing Sepaiataly the
GH/ Cargo imem*e the same: is in tha process and will be filed with AERA sh shortly. |

If any further information 1‘s.1;squimd-:plsass do contact us.

Thank you

"B’Ilal,'a ni Kuwmar
‘Chief Financial Officer

el
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